1
Tier 2 Chapter 8 Revision 3 to Revision 4 Change List
Item
Location
(e.g., subsection with
paragraph/sentence/item,
table with column/row, or
figure)

72  S8.2.4 As strictly editorial change, changed title of the subsection
to “COL Information.”  Also, re-numbered the COL items
in 8.2.4 with the new ESBWR numbering system.
References to the COL items in the preceding section text
are revised for the new numbering.  The COL items
themselves are worded such that the subsection each will be
addressed at is contained at the end of the COL item in
parenthesis.
(No technical change)
73  S8.2.5 As editorial corrections, corrected the titles of IEEE
standards.
(No technical change)
74  S8.3.1.1, 2ND para.,
2ND sentence
As editorial clarification, revised sentence to “The UATs
provide normal preferred offsite power or main generator
island mode power to each of the plant’s two power
generation and plant investment protection load groups.”
(No technical change)
75  S8.3.1.1, 3RD para., 1ST
sentence
As editorial clarification, revised “alternate preferred offsite
source” to “alternate preferred offsite power source.”
(No technical change)
76  S8.3.1.1, 3RD para.,
2ND sentence
As editorial clarification, revised to state that RATs supply
both the PG and PIP load groups.
9
(No technical change)
77  S8.3.1.1, 6TH para. As editorial clarification, changed “generator circuit
breaker” to “main generator circuit breaker.”
(No technical change)
78  S8.3.1.1, 6TH para., 2ND
sentence
Removed reference to IEEE C37.013 (Reference 8.3-39).
This IEEE is applicable to breakers installed between the
generator and the transformer terminals.  Our main
generator circuit breaker will be located after the main
transformers, thus this IEEE is not applicable to the
ESBWR.
79  S8.3.1.1, 10TH para.,
1ST sentence
As editorial clarification, added “(Reference 8.3-26)” after
“input isolation breakers.”
(No technical change)
80  S8.3.1.1, 12TH para.,
1ST sentence
As editorial clarification, changed “There will always be a
normal or an alternate preferred” to “There is both a normal
and an alternate preferred.”  Also, added “(See
Figure 8.1-1)” to the end of the sentence.
(No technical change)
81  S8.3.1.1, 13TH para.,
3RD and 4TH sentences
Removed the long list of voltage ratings and revised
sentence to read, “The onsite power distribution system has
multiple nominal bus voltage ratings.”  The voltages are
listed out in the next sentence, and did not need to be
repeated here.  Also, in the 4TH sentence, changed “480V”
to “480/277V.”
(No technical change)
82  S8.3.1.1, 14TH para.,
1ST bullet, 1ST sentence
As editorial clarification, changed “normal or alternate
offsite source” to “normal preferred or alternate preferred
offsite source” for consistency.
(No technical change)
83  S8.3.1.1, 16TH para.,
1ST sentence
As an editorial clarification, changed “operational at all
times or when the unit is shut down” to “operational at all